
 

 

HILLS ROAD BUS CENSUS  
 
Monday 4th November 2002 (Fine November day) 
 
Bus Route 
Number 

Single/Double 
Decker 

Time on  
entering 
proposed  
bus lane 
Hr Min Sec 

Time on 
leaving 
proposed  
+bus lane 
Hr Min Sec 

Time taken 

99 
118 
34 
31 
X46 
146 
33 
35 
136 
99 
44 
99 
C1 
C1 
99 
35 
113 
99 
C1 
99 
C1 
C1 
113 
99 
34 
99 
C1 
C1 
C1 
35 
C1 
113 
C1 

Double 
Double 
Double 
Double 
Double 
Double 
Double 
Single 
Double 
Single 
Double 
Double 
Single 
Single 
Single 
Double 
Double 
Double 
Single 
Single 
Single 
Single 
Double 
Double 
Double 
Single 
Single 
Single 
Single 
Double 
Single 
Double 
Single 

4.31.26pm 
4.33.43 
4.33.49 
4.34.52 
4.38.18 
4.38.22 
time missed 
4.41.07 
4.44.19 
4.44.21 
4.45.06 
4.49.48 
4.51.14 
4.51.54 
4.54.17 
4.59.19 
4.59.39 
5.07.39 
5.17.20 
5.17.36 
5.19.04 
5.21.00 
5.22.26 
5.25.06 
5.28.13 
5.33.28 
5.36.09 
5.37.42 
5.53.27 
5.53.42 
5.54.07 
5.56.11 
6.04.25 

4.32.50 
4.34.55 
4.35.28 
4.36.40 
4.40.28 
4.40.32 
4.40.35 
4.44.10 
4.46.50 
4.47.30 
4.49.45 
4.54.02 
4.56.03 
Time missed 
4.59.49 
5.03.17 
5.03.21 
5.09.28 
5.22.03 
5.22.32 
5.24.11 
5.26.35 
5.28.03 
5.30.06 
5.30.45 
5.34.59 
5.37.12 
5.39.14 
5.54.28 
5.54.35 (?) 
5.55.39 
5.57.24 
6.05.28 
 

1min 24secs 
1min 12secs 
1min 39secs 
1min 48secs 
2mins 10secs 
2mins 10secs 
 
3mins 3secs 
2mins 31secs 
3mins 9secs 
4mins 39secs 
4mins 14secs 
4mins 49secs 
 
5mins 32secs 
3mins 58secs 
3mins 42secs 
1min 49secs 
4mins 43secs 
4mins 56secs 
5mins 7secs 
5mins 35secs 
5mins 37secs 
5mins 
2mins 32secs 
1min 31secs 
1min 3secs 
1min 32secs 
1min 1sec 
53secs (?) 
1min 32secs 
1min 13secs 
1min 3secs 
 
 

 



 

 

Wednesday 6th November 2002 (Very wet until about 2.30pm then cloudy but dry) 
 
 
Bus Route 
Number 

Single/Double 
Decker 

Time on  
entering 
proposed  
bus lane 
Hr Min Sec 

Time on 
leaving 
proposed  
+bus lane 
Hr Min Sec 

Time taken 

C1 
113 
99 
C1 
34 
C1 
 
31 
X46 
146 
99 
44 
136 
C1 
99 
99 
35 
113 
99 
Richmond 
99 
113 
Richmond 
C1 
C1 
C1 
34 
99 
113 
99 
99 
C1 
113 
 
C1 
35 

Single 
Double 
Double 
Single 
Double 
Single 
Double 
Double 
Double 
Double 
Single 
Double 
Double 
Single 
Double 
Single 
Double 
Double 
Double 
Coach 
Single 
Double 
Coach 
Single 
Single 
Single 
Single 
Double 
Double 
Double 
Single 
Single 
Double 
 
Single 
Double 

4.20.41 
4.21.33 
4.24.13 
4.28.33 
4.28.54 
4.32.07 
time missed 
4.32.31 
4.33.10 
4.33.25 
4.33.57 
4.39.04 
4.40.08 
4.47.45 
4.49.09 
4.53.39 
4.59.11 
5.01.03 
5.04.07 
5.05.09 
5.11.32 
5.20.56 
5.25.21 
5.27.35 
5.27.59 
5.28.03 
5.30.20 
5.32.44 
5.37.59 
5.51.42 
5.59.49 
6.00.40 
6.01.07 
 
6.03.01 
6.04.05 

4.25.13 
4.26.02 
4.28.29 
4.31.06 
4.32.24 
4.34.58 
4.35.04 
4.35.16 
4.36.35 
4.37.00 
4.37.04 
4.41.13 
4.41.45 
4.50.37 
4.51.43 
4.55.32 
5.59.57 
5.02.04 
5.05.16 
5.05.58 
5.12.43 
5.22.27 
5.26.08 
5.28.46 
5.28.58 
5.29.02 
5.31.11 
5.34.07 
5.39.18 
5.52.28 
6.00.53 
6.02.45 
6.02.11 over-
took 
6.03.56 
6.04.52 

4mins 32secs 
4mins 29secs 
4mins 16secs 
2mins 33secs 
3mins 30secs 
2mins 51secs 
 
2mins 45secs 
3mins 25secs 
3mins 35secs 
3mins 7secs 
2mins 9secs 
1min 37secs 
2mins 52secs 
2mins 34secs 
1min 53secs 
48secs 
1min 1sec 
1min 9secs 
49secs 
1min 11secs 
1min 31secs 
47secs 
1min 11secs 
59secs 
59secs 
51secs 
1min 23secs 
1min 19secs 
46secs 
1min 4secs 
2min 5secs 
1min 4secs 
 
55secs 
47secs 

 


	Time on
	Time on

