HILLS ROAD BUS CENSUS

Monday 4th November 2002 (Fine November day)

Bus Route	Single/Double	Time on	Time on	Time taken
Number	Decker	entering	leaving	
		proposed	proposed	
		bus lane	+bus lane	
		Hr Min Sec	Hr Min Sec	
99	Double	4.31.26pm	4.32.50	1min 24secs
118	Double	4.33.43	4.34.55	1min 12secs
34	Double	4.33.49	4.35.28	1min 39secs
31	Double	4.34.52	4.36.40	1min 48secs
X46	Double	4.38.18	4.40.28	2mins 10secs
146	Double	4.38.22	4.40.32	2mins 10secs
33	Double	time missed	4.40.35	
35	Single	4.41.07	4.44.10	3mins 3secs
136	Double	4.44.19	4.46.50	2mins 31secs
99	Single	4.44.21	4.47.30	3mins 9secs
44	Double	4.45.06	4.49.45	4mins 39secs
99	Double	4.49.48	4.54.02	4mins 14secs
C1	Single	4.51.14	4.56.03	4mins 49secs
C1	Single	4.51.54	Time missed	
99	Single	4.54.17	4.59.49	5mins 32secs
35	Double	4.59.19	5.03.17	3mins 58secs
113	Double	4.59.39	5.03.21	3mins 42secs
99	Double	5.07.39	5.09.28	1min 49secs
C1	Single	5.17.20	5.22.03	4mins 43secs
99	Single	5.17.36	5.22.32	4mins 56secs
C1	Single	5.19.04	5.24.11	5mins 7secs
C1	Single	5.21.00	5.26.35	5mins 35secs
113	Double	5.22.26	5.28.03	5mins 37secs
99	Double	5.25.06	5.30.06	5mins
34	Double	5.28.13	5.30.45	2mins 32secs
99	Single	5.33.28	5.34.59	1min 31secs
C1	Single	5.36.09	5.37.12	1min 3secs
C1	Single	5.37.42	5.39.14	1min 32secs
C1	Single	5.53.27	5.54.28	1min 1sec
35	Double	5.53.42	5.54.35 (?)	53secs (?)
C1	Single	5.54.07	5.55.39	1min 32secs
113	Double	5.56.11	5.57.24	1min 13secs
C1	Single	6.04.25	6.05.28	1min 3secs

Wednesday 6th November 2002 (Very wet until about 2.30pm then cloudy but dry)

Bus Route	Single/Double	Time on	Time on	Time taken
Number	Decker	entering	leaving	
		proposed	proposed	
		bus lane	+bus lane	
		Hr Min Sec	Hr Min Sec	
C1	Single	4.20.41	4.25.13	4mins 32secs
113	Double	4.21.33	4.26.02	4mins 29secs
99	Double	4.24.13	4.28.29	4mins 16secs
C1	Single	4.28.33	4.31.06	2mins 33secs
34	Double	4.28.54	4.32.24	3mins 30secs
C1	Single	4.32.07	4.34.58	2mins 51secs
	Double	time missed	4.35.04	
31	Double	4.32.31	4.35.16	2mins 45secs
X46	Double	4.33.10	4.36.35	3mins 25secs
146	Double	4.33.25	4.37.00	3mins 35secs
99	Single	4.33.57	4.37.04	3mins 7secs
44	Double	4.39.04	4.41.13	2mins 9secs
136	Double	4.40.08	4.41.45	1min 37secs
C1	Single	4.47.45	4.50.37	2mins 52secs
99	Double	4.49.09	4.51.43	2mins 34secs
99	Single	4.53.39	4.55.32	1min 53secs
35	Double	4.59.11	5.59.57	48secs
113	Double	5.01.03	5.02.04	1min 1sec
99	Double	5.04.07	5.05.16	1min 9secs
Richmond	Coach	5.05.09	5.05.58	49secs
99	Single	5.11.32	5.12.43	1min 11secs
113	Double	5.20.56	5.22.27	1min 31secs
Richmond	Coach	5.25.21	5.26.08	47secs
C1	Single	5.27.35	5.28.46	1min 11secs
C1	Single	5.27.59	5.28.58	59secs
C1	Single	5.28.03	5.29.02	59secs
34	Single	5.30.20	5.31.11	51secs
99	Double	5.32.44	5.34.07	1min 23secs
113	Double	5.37.59	5.39.18	1min 19secs
99	Double	5.51.42	5.52.28	46secs
99	Single	5.59.49	6.00.53	1min 4secs
C1	Single	6.00.40	6.02.45	2min 5secs
113	Double	6.01.07	6.02.11 over-	1min 4secs
			took	
C1	Single	6.03.01	6.03.56	55secs
35	Double	6.04.05	6.04.52	47secs